Appendix A

Citizens Support Fund

Allocation of funding

The following beneficiary advocacy groups have been offered Citizens Support Fund
through conditional grants for 2021/2022.

Number of Rate Per Rate per Grant (GST | Grant Region
Advocacy partly Intervention | Intervention | exclusive) | (GST
Group funded (GST (GST inclusive)

interventions | exclusive) inclusive)

covered by

CSF
Beneficiaries
Advocacy and | ., $94.45 $108.61 $ $35,299.67 .} Auckland
Information \ \\/ E
Service L %/

) \
Hutt Valley - //;—\\ N
Benefit \ \ ) .
94.45 61\ ) .
Education 175 $ $1£§§ ) 528.28 | $19,007.52 | Wellington
Services Trust N\ \
\\
Beneficiary *\\ =/ W\
. ‘ N\

Education 250 $94 & $10861 .- $23,611.82 | $27,153.60 | Wellington
Advisory o~ ‘//,\ ~>
Service Inc N\ \\ //\
Beneficiaries \\LA~> ~\
and Unwaged | 325 $04 45Xk $108.61 $30,695.37 | $35,299.67 | Nelson
Workers Trust '
Citizens N ) ) \
Advice Bureau \@P //\3 \$94.45 $108.61 $25,500.77 | $29,325.88 | Auckland
(Auckland) N/
Downtown /%
Community /3\25 $94.45 $108.61 $23,611.82 | $27,153.60 | Wellington
Ministry —/ '
Homebuilders | g $108.61 $30,695.37 | $35,299.67 | Auckland
Family Centre $94.45
Manawatu
Community 325 $94.45 $108.61 $30,695.37 $35,299.67 | Central
Law '
Peoples
Advocacy 250 $94.45 $108.61 $23,611.82 $27.153.60 East Coast

Society Incorp




Southland
Beneficiaries
and
Community
Rights

325

$94.45

$108.61

$30,695.37

$35,299.67

Southland

Tairawhiti
Beneficiary
Advocacy
Trust

175

$94.45

$108.61

$16,528.28

$19,007.52

East Coast

Whanganui
Peoples
Centre

325

$94.45

$108.61

$30,695.37

$35,299.67

Taranaki

Total
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Citizens Support Fund

Allocation of funding

The following beneficiary advocacy groups have been offered Citizens Support Fund
through conditional grants for 2020/2021.

Number of Rate Per Rate per Grant (GST | Grant Region
Advocacy partly Intervention | Intervention | exclusive) | (GST
Group funded (GST (GST inclusive)
interventions | exclusive) inclusive)
covered by
CSF
Beneficiaries
Advocacy and
. 325 $93.37 $107.38 $ $34 .34\ p Auckland
Information
Service >
DL \>
Hutt Valley
Benefit 175 $93.37 $107¢ . $18,791.42 | Wellington
Education
Services Trust
Beneficiary )
Education 250 $93 @ $107.38 $23,343.37 | $26,844.88 | Wellington
Advisory
Service Inc %
Beneficiaries
and Unwaged | 325 $93 37X $107.38 $30,346.39 $34,898.34 | Nelson
Workers Trust '
Citizens @)
Advice Bureau (i 93.37 $107.38 $25,210.84 | $28,992.47 | Auckland
(Auckland) X
Downtown %
Community <E $93.37 $107.38 $23,343.37 | $26,844.88 | Wellington
Ministry '
Homebuilders | g $107.38 $30,346.39 | $34,898.34 | Auckland
Family Centre $93.37
Manawatu
Community 325 $93.37 $107.38 $30,346.39 $34,898.34 | Central
Law '
Peoples
Advocacy 250 $93.37 $107.38 $23,343.37 $26,844.88 | East Coast

Society Incorp




Southland
Beneficiaries
and
Community
Rights

325

$93.37

$107.38

$30,346.39

$34,898.34

Southland

Tairawhiti
Beneficiary
Advocacy
Trust

175

$93.37

$107.38

$16,340.36

$18,791.42

East Coast

Whanganui
Peoples
Centre

325

$93.37

$107.38

$30,346.39

$34,898.34

Taranaki

Total
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Citizens Support Fund
Allocation of funding

The following beneficiary advocacy groups have been offered Citizens Support Fund
through conditional grants for 2019/2020.

Number of Rate Per Rate per Grant Grant Region
Advocacy partly Intervention | Intervention | (GST (GST
Group funded (15.38% (15.38% exclusive) | inclusive)
interventions | increase, increase,
covered by GST GST
CSF exclusive) inclusive)
Beneficiaries
Advocacy and | 4, $88.26 $101.50 $2 $32,987/18 " Auckland
Information
Service >
DL %
Hutt Valley i
Benefit .
, 175 $88.26 $101 $17,762.33 | Wellington
Education
Services Trust
Beneficiary N
Education 250 $88 @ $10150 $22,065.00 | $22,065.00 | Wellington
Advisory
Service Inc %
Beneficiaries
and Unwaged | 325 $88.26X $101.50 $28,684.50 $32,987.18 | Nelson
Workers Trust
Citizens @ \?
Advice Bureau @ 88.26 $101.50 $23,830.20 | $27,404.73 | Auckland
(Auckland) X
Downtown \%
Community <3 $88.26 $101.50 $22,065.00 | $25,374.75 | Wellington
Ministry
Homebuilders
. 325 $88.26 $101.50 $28,684.50 $32,987.18 | Auckland
Family Centre
Manawatu
Community 325 $88.26 $101.50 $28,684.50 $32,987.18 | Central
Law
Peoples
Advocacy 250 $88.26 $101.50 $22,065.00 $25,374.75 | East Coast
Society Incorp




Southland
Beneficiaries
and
Community
Rights

325

$88.26

$103.84

$28,684.50

$32,987.18

Southland

Tairawhiti
Beneficiary
Advocacy
Trust

175

$88.26

$103.84

$15,445.50

$15,445.50

East Coast

Whanganui
Peoples
Centre

325

$88.26

$103.84

$28,684.50

$32,987.18

Taranaki
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