# **Appendix A**

## **Citizens Support Fund**

### **Allocation of funding**

The following beneficiary advocacy groups have been offered Citizens Support Fund through conditional grants for 2021/2022.

Advocacy Group	Number of partly funded interventions covered by CSF	Rate Per Intervention (GST exclusive)	Rate per Intervention (GST inclusive)	Grant (GST exclusive)	Grant (GST inclusive)	Region
Beneficiaries Advocacy and Information Service	325	\$94.45	\$108.61	\$30,695.37	\$35,299.67	> Auckland
Hutt Valley Benefit Education Services Trust	175	\$94.45	\$108.61	\$16,528.28	\$19,007.52	Wellington
Beneficiary Education Advisory Service Inc	250	\$94.45	\$108.61	\$23,611.82	\$27,153.60	Wellington
Beneficiaries and Unwaged Workers Trust	325	\$94.45	\$108.61	\$30,695.37	\$35,299.67	Nelson
Citizens Advice Bureau (Auckland)	270	\$94.45	\$108.61	\$25,500.77	\$29,325.88	Auckland
Downtown Community Ministry	250	\$94.45	\$108.61	\$23,611.82	\$27,153.60	Wellington
Homebuilders Family Centre	325	\$94.45	\$108.61	\$30,695.37	\$35,299.67	Auckland
Manawatu Community Law	325	\$94.45	\$108.61	\$30,695.37	\$35,299.67	Central
Peoples Advocacy Society Incorp	250	\$94.45	\$108.61	\$23,611.82	\$27,153.60	East Coast

Southland Beneficiaries and Community Rights	325	\$94.45	\$108.61	\$30,695.37	\$35,299.67	Southland
Tairawhiti Beneficiary Advocacy Trust	175	\$94.45	\$108.61	\$16,528.28	\$19,007.52	East Coast
Whanganui Peoples Centre	325	\$94.45	\$108.61	\$30,695.37	\$35,299.67	Taranaki
Total				\$313,565:00	\$354,578.73	>

## **Citizens Support Fund**

### **Allocation of funding**

The following beneficiary advocacy groups have been offered Citizens Support Fund through conditional grants for 2020/2021.

Advocacy Group	Number of partly funded interventions covered by CSF	Rate Per Intervention (GST exclusive)	Rate per Intervention (GST inclusive)	Grant (GST exclusive)	Grant (GST inclusive)	Region
Beneficiaries Advocacy and Information Service	325	\$93.37	\$107.38	\$30,346.39	\$34,898.34	> Auckland
Hutt Valley Benefit Education Services Trust	175	\$93.37	\$107.38	\$16,340.36	\$18,791.42	Wellington
Beneficiary Education Advisory Service Inc	250	\$93.37	\$107.38	\$23,343.37	\$26,844.88	Wellington
Beneficiaries and Unwaged Workers Trust	325	\$93.37	\$107.38	\$30,346.39	\$34,898.34	Nelson
Citizens Advice Bureau (Auckland)	270	\$93.37	\$107.38	\$25,210.84	\$28,992.47	Auckland
Downtown Community Ministry	250	\$93.37	\$107.38	\$23,343.37	\$26,844.88	Wellington
Homebuilders Family Centre	325	\$93.37	\$107.38	\$30,346.39	\$34,898.34	Auckland
Manawatu Community Law	325	\$93.37	\$107.38	\$30,346.39	\$34,898.34	Central
Peoples Advocacy Society Incorp	250	\$93.37	\$107.38	\$23,343.37	\$26,844.88	East Coast

Southland Beneficiaries and Community Rights	325	\$93.37	\$107.38	\$30,346.39	\$34,898.34	Southland
Tairawhiti Beneficiary Advocacy Trust	175	\$93.37	\$107.38	\$16,340.36	\$18,791.42	East Coast
Whanganui Peoples Centre	325	\$93.37	\$107.38	\$30,346.39	\$34,898.34	Taranaki
Total				\$304,975:20	\$344,868.30	>

## **Citizens Support Fund**

### **Allocation of funding**

The following beneficiary advocacy groups have been offered Citizens Support Fund through conditional grants for 2019/2020.

Advocacy Group	Number of partly funded interventions covered by CSF	Rate Per Intervention (15.38% increase, GST exclusive)	Rate per Intervention (15.38% increase, GST inclusive)	Grant (GST exclusive)	Grant (GST inclusive)	Region
Beneficiaries Advocacy and Information Service	325	\$88.26	\$101.50	\$28,684.50	\$32,987.18	Auckland
Hutt Valley Benefit Education Services Trust	175	\$88.26	\$101.50	\$15,445.50	\$17,762.33	Wellington
Beneficiary Education Advisory Service Inc	250	\$88.26	\$101.50	\$22,065.00	\$22,065.00	Wellington
Beneficiaries and Unwaged Workers Trust	325	\$88.26	\$101.50	\$28,684.50	\$32,987.18	Nelson
Citizens Advice Bureau (Auckland)	\$70	\$88.26	\$101.50	\$23,830.20	\$27,404.73	Auckland
Downtown Community Ministry	250	\$88.26	\$101.50	\$22,065.00	\$25,374.75	Wellington
Homebuilders Family Centre	325	\$88.26	\$101.50	\$28,684.50	\$32,987.18	Auckland
Manawatu Community Law	325	\$88.26	\$101.50	\$28,684.50	\$32,987.18	Central
Peoples Advocacy Society Incorp	250	\$88.26	\$101.50	\$22,065.00	\$25,374.75	East Coast

Southland Beneficiaries and Community Rights	325	\$88.26	\$103.84	\$28,684.50	\$32,987.18	Southland
Tairawhiti Beneficiary Advocacy Trust	175	\$88.26	\$103.84	\$15,445.50	\$15,445.50	East Coast
Whanganui Peoples Centre	325	\$88.26	\$103.84	\$28,684.50	\$32,987.18	Taranaki